CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT: T-Hangar Building No. 901 Construction CHANGE ORDER NO: 5
CONTRACTOR: Slack Construction, Inc. BID NO: 3065-17
2011 NE 8" Road, Ocala, FL 34470 PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 6/20/17
NTP DATE: 711312017
X TIME CHANGE XEXTRA WORK CREDIT OTHER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the
aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

COST
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: IMPACT DAYS
1. Place 36 concrete collars over the top of the pipes per approved drawing $3,260.00 2
The original Contract Sum (TOTAL BID PRICE) was . . . . . . . . . . . . $1513400.00
Net change by previous Change Orders . . ... s 10.619.10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . . . . . . . . . . . . . $.1524019.10
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . . . . . . $_ 3,260.00
(increased, decreased
or unchanged)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe . . . . . . . . . . $1.527.279.1

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was _355 calendar days.
The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by
-2- _calendar days.

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore 7/5/2018 .

Page 1 of 2



The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation
resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform
hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its

entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No. 5 to __ Slack Construction, Inc.
has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk CITY OF VENICE

BY: BY:
John Holic, Mayor

Date of Approval

ATTEST: CONTRACTO

rized, Sighatyré L~ (SEAL)

TITLE: /f‘s,‘/b\_{_
DATE: (/L%// 7

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)

Witndds~

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS

COUNTY OF MARION)

On this 23rd day of Mary, 2018, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared CYNTHIA C.
SLACK, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as PRESIDENT,
of SLACK CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Florida corporation, and who severally and duly acknowledged the execution
of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said corporation,
pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation’s Board of Directors or other appropriate
authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing instrument,

certified the same to be true in all respects.

%NESS my hand and official seal the date aforesaid.
(Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida)

/
(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Personally known | RAYMOND BOON, JR
: 3 MY COMMISSION # GG 042209
(NOTARY’S SEAL) iS§  EXPIRES: October 25, 2020

™ _Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Page 2 of 2



